RESOLUTION 2018 - 98

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING AN ADDITIONAL JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners may establish the number of justices in a Justice Court as authorized in 3-10-101, MCA; and

WHEREAS, the efficient administration of justice requires an additional Justice of the Peace in Lewis and Clark County; and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners finds that it is in the best interest of Lewis and Clark County to establish an additional Justice of the Peace position.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Lewis and Clark County Board of County Commissioners that it does hereby create an additional Justice of the Peace position to be located in Lewis and Clark County.

Dated this 13 day of November, 2018.

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Hunth uhthausen, Chair



3330298 B: M54 P: 9216 COUNTY 11/13/2018 02:22 PM Pages: 1 of 1 Fees: 0.00 Paulette DeHart Clerk & Recorder, Lewis & Clark MT